PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yuval MIKA	05/05/1999
David PRUTCHI	05/05/1999
Ziv BELSKY	05/05/1999
Yoav KIMCHY	03/21/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IMPULSE DYNAMICS N.V.
Street Address:	3 L.B. Smithplein
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 6
City:	Curacao
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS ANTILLES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6424866

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(412)566-6099 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-566-6000

Email: IPmail@eckertseamans.com

Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: U.S. Steel Tower - 600 Grant Street

44th Floor Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219-2788

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	298858-00023
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William H. Dippert

Total Attachments: 5

500772117

REEL: 022203 FRAME: 0293

PATENT

source=298856_00023_Exec_Assignment#page1.tif source=298856_00023_Exec_Assignment#page2.tif source=298856_00023_Exec_Assignment#page3.tif source=298856_00023_Exec_Assignment#page4.tif source=298856_00023_Exec_Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 022203 FRAME: 0294

Copy to less for 998858-43

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Yuvai MIKA of <u>26 Inbar Street, Zichron-Yaacov 75436, Israel;</u>

David PRUTCHI of 58 Chicory CT., Lake Jackson, Texas 77566, USA;

Ziv BELSKY of 16/19 Leon Blum Street, Haifa 33851, Israel;

hereby sell, assign and transfer to IMPULSE DYNAMICS N. V., a Netherlands Antilles company, having a place of business at 3 L. B. Smithplein, P. O. Box 6, Curação, the Netherlands Antilles, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention entitled:

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR TIMING THE DELIVERY OF NON-EXCITATORY ETC SIGNALS TO A HEART

the specification of which was filed on March 25, 1999 under Serial No. 09/276,460, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; We agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed thisS	day of	y 199	63 660000000000000000000000000000000000	MACABURANT.
Yuval MIKA Name	Signati	<i>∞</i> /-	d	×
Witness:	m	((ھو'	OFER	<u>GL</u> ASBERG
Witness:	rnfeld	Jard !	<u> L</u>	,,,,,,, X

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 022203 FRAME: 0295

Executed this 5 day of May 1999	parket.
David PRUTCHI Name David PRUTCHI Signature	فيما
Witness: Kornfeld Judith	У
Witness: Walid Hallas	×
Executed this <u>S</u> day of <u>May 1999</u>	×
Ziv BELSKY Signature	¥
Mitness: Walid Huddo	%
Mitness: Kornfeld Julie	e de

PATENT

REEL: 022203 FRAME: 0296

Practitioner's Docket No. 2006	6-17 (P-2262-US)	
e representation to property than		
	For: [3] U.S. and/or [3] Foreign Rights For: [3] U.S. Application or	
	☐ U.S. Provisional Application	
	For: D U.S. Patent	
	For: ☐ PCT Application By: ☐ Inventor(s) or ☐ Present Owner	
ASSIGNME	NT OF INVENTION	
(\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby	SSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar acknowledged, and for other good and valuable	
consideration, ASSIGNOR:		
	Yoav KIMCHY	
Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))	
invention	8 Antwerpen Street	
	Address	
	Haifa 34980, Israel	
	Citizen of Israel	
	Nationality	
	to whom invention was previously assigned of the property of the following)	
Recorded on	Reel	
	Frame	
nereby sells, assigns and transfers to		
	IMPULSE DYNAMICS N.V.	
assignee.	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S))	
	3 L.B. Smithplein, P.O.Box 6,	
	Address Curacao, the Netherlands Antilles	
	a Netherlands Antilles Company	
	Nationality	

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

FORM 16-3

1801.76-13:57 Pub.6051

(Assignment of Invention (18-3)-page 1 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 022203 FRAME: 0297

(complete one of the following)
(X) my entire right, title and interest
an undivided percent (
for the United States and its territorial possessions
(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,
In and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR TIMING THE DELIVERY OF NON-EXCITATORY
ETC SIGNALS TO A HEART
Name of inventor(s) Yuval MIKA, David PRUTCHI, Ziv BELSKY, Yoav KIMCHY
(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))
and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)
(a) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
(b) U.S. patent application executed on
(c) U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention.
☐ Express mail label no.:
Malled:
To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known. (d) U.S. application no. 09 / 276,460
filed on <u>March 25</u> , 1999
(e) International appliciation no. PCT//
(f) U.S. patent noissued
A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(9) 🖾 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.
%
(Assignment of Invention (16-3)—page 2 of 3)

FORM 16-3

(Kel.74-- 12/97 Pub.605)

PATENT REEL: 022203 FRAME: 0298

16-6

	and the destruction of the contraction of the contr	AND
	PODM 1/ 2	The state of the s
Rel. 74-1297 PS 8.6051	FORM 16-3	18
***********	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF	

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

invention and said Letters Patent and s or desirable to carry out the purposes t	thereof.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have h	ereunto set hand and seal th	nis da)
of 12/. 3. 2000		
Date of signing	š :	
WARNING: The date of signing must be the se checked above.		
Date: 21-3-2000	X ZU	Yoav Kimchy
Date: 21 3-2000	signature of Assignor(s)	- Beck
	Witness - name	Signature
Date: 21-3 Jose	* Kuren ilosediot?	Kenen
	Witness - name	Signature
(if ASSIGNOR is a legal entity	, complete the following info	ormation)
	(type or print the name of the ab authorized to sign on behalf of A	ove person
	Title	

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prime facile evidence of execution, 35 U.S.C. § 261, Use next page if notarization is desired.

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

RECORDED: 02/04/2009

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]-page 3 of 3)

PATENT

REEL: 022203 FRAME: 0299